

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK**

MORTGAGE RESOLUTION SERVICING,
LLC, 1ST FIDELITY LOAN SERVICING, LLC,
and S & A CAPITAL PARTNERS, INC.,

Plaintiffs,

No. 15-cv-00293(LTS)(JCF)

v.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., CHASE
HOME FINANCE, LLC, and JPMORGAN
CHASE & CO.,

Defendants.

**PLAINTIFFS' MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS'
MOTION FOR A PROTECTIVE ORDER**

CHAITMAN LLP

Helen Davis Chaitman
Lance Gotthoffer
Suzan Arden
465 Park Avenue
New York, New York 10022
Phone & Fax: 888-759-1114

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
POINT I.....	2
THE ORDER CHASE SEEKS IS OVERBROAD AND IS SO OVERBROAD AS TO BE MEANINGLESS	2
POINT II.....	4
CHASE’S PROPOSED ORDER WOULD PLACE UNREASONABLE RESTRAINTS ON PLAINTIFFS	4
POINT III	7
CHASE’S UNSUPPORTED INSINUATIONS ABOUT DISCLOSURE OF SEALED INFORMATION TO THE WALL STREET JOURNAL PROVIDES NO BASIS FOR A CONFIDENTIALITY ORDER.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>In re “Agent Orange” Product Liability Litigation</i> , 821 F.2d 139 (2d Cir.1987)	1, 2
<i>Brookdate University Hospital & Medical Center, Inc. v. Health Insurance Plan of Greater New York</i> , No. 07-CV-1471 (RRM)(LB), 2008 WL 4541014 (E.D.N.Y. Oct. 7, 2008).....	6
<i>Brown & Williamson v. FTC</i> , 710 F.2d 1165 (6th Cir. 1983)	3
<i>Cipollone v. Liggett Group</i> , 785 F. 2d 1108 (3d Cir. 1986).....	3, 4
<i>Duling v. Gristede’s Operating Corp.</i> , 266 F.R.D. 66 (S.D.N.Y. 2010)	5
<i>Kamyr AB v. Kamyr, Inc.</i> , No. 91-CV-0453, 1992 WL 317529 (N.D.N.Y., Oct. 30. 1992)	7
<i>McCarthy v Burnett Bank of Polk County</i> , 876 F.2d 89 (11th Cir. 1989).....	6
<i>In re Parmalat Securities Litigation</i> , 258 F.R.D. 236 (S.D.N.Y. 2009).....	3
<i>Pitsiladi v. Guerrero</i> , No. 07 Civ. 6605(JGK)(JCF), 2008 WL 5454234 (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 30, 2008).....	1, 2, 4, 8
<i>U.S. v. Hooker Chemical & Plastics Corp.</i> , 90 FRD 421 (W.D.N.Y. 1981)	1, 2, 4
<i>United Nuclear Corp v. Cranford</i> , 905 F2d 1424 (10th Cir. 1990)	4
<i>Vassiliades v. Israely</i> , 714 F. Supp. 604 (D. Conn. 1989).....	4
<i>William v. Johnson & Johnson</i> , 50 F.R.D. 31 (S.D.N.Y. 1970)	5
Other Authorities	
Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(c).....	1, 2, 4
